For more information about the
Dry-well Fuseholder, contact your
Ermco Components representative or call
(877) 267-1855
Dry-well Fuseholder Test Report
Bulletin 2019003    |    April 2019    |    Sure Make® is a registered trademark of ECI
The trend towards higher system voltage, increased load density, and larger substations has caused
higher fault current potentials on the distrbution system and the need to interrupt those higher currents

7559ZE2399 21.1 125 kV Yes
Bulletin 2019003    |    April 2019    |    Sure Make® is a registered trademark of ECI
Ordering Information and Details
Assemble on
Manufacturing Stud
Nameplate
Support "A"
Ø0.407”
Accessories
Catalog Number "A" Description
7559ZC2099 5.48"
Warning Nameplate
7559ZC2199 6.79"
Replacement Part
Catalog Number Description Material
7285ZA1499 Grounding Spring Stainless Steel
Figure 6
Warning Nameplate
Figure 5
Grounding Spring
Note:
1. For those applications where an interlocked loadbreak
switch is not used in conjunction with the non-loadbreak
fuseholder. A warning nameplate should be used as a
precaution against energized operation of the fuseholder.
The optional warning nameplate (w/bracket) shown above
is available from ERMCO Components, Inc.
(see ordering information below).
Bulletin 2019003    |    April 2019    |    Sure Make® is a registered trademark of ECI
Warning Nameplate and Fuseholder Cap Grounding Spring Details / Ordering Information
0.400"
"L"
1.00"
Drawout Rod Assembly Fuse Adapter
Set Screws Fuse Set Screws
Contact Assembly
+.005"
-.001"
(2) Headless Set Screws
Ø1.00"±.002"
Ø0.625"±.002"
0.630"          x 1.25" Deep
(2) 1/4"-20 Tap
90° Apart
+.00"
-.02"
Accessories
Catalog Number "L" Application Finish
7559ZB6099 8.00" 8.3 to 23 kV
None7559ZB6199 3.68" 15.2 to 23 kV
7559ZB6299 5.18" 8.3 to 15.2 kV
Figure 7
Fuse Adapter
Note:
1. Assemble fuse adapter (when required) to bottom of fuse as shown above.